@)} De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

Christ The King Hospital
Billing Sysicm
CTK-BS ’

An Undergraduate Special Problem
Presented to the
Faculty of Computer Studies Department
College of Science.
De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

In Partial Fulfillment
Of the Requitement for the Degree of
Bachelor of Science in Compnter Science

Bautista, Gladys Lindzey Frand
is, Jali Poblete.
Toledo, Venice Joy Tatlonghari

March 2002




»

} De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

Abstract

_ A billing system is developed for Christ the King Hospital to address the problems of existing
system such as tedious file management, production of monthly report, redmdancy of work, and
inconsistency in the computation of bills of a particular patient.

mepppmemswnﬂuﬁiﬂaﬁewmgﬁhmdamﬁatmnwdedmdevelopingﬂmsoﬂwme.
Basedmﬂmmiew,ﬂlemponmmmemoblemofmeeﬁsﬁngsymmmdomeupwﬂh
the study that complies with the system requirement. Prototyping and system development Tife cycle are
used in developing the software,

The gencral objective of the study is to developed an effective and rclisble billing system,
which includes the easy access of patients record, accurate calculation of bills, and efficient gencration
of monthly reports that are essentials to the institution.




1.0

Table of Contents

Acknowledgement

Tiroduction

11 The Problem and its Background
1.2 Statement of Objectives

13 Significance of the Study

14 Scope and Limitations

1.5 System’s Methodology

20 Review of Related Literatures
3.0 The Existing System

3.1 Current System Overview

32 Administrative Sctap

33 System Coverage

34 System Inputs.

35 System Outputs

3.6 Problem and Difficulties in the System
4.0 The Proposed System

41  Description

42 Scope of the Proposed System

4.3 System’s Objective

44 System Justification

4.5 System Design

4.6 Architectural Design

4.7 Database Design

48  Project Schedule
50 Summary, Conclusion, and Recommendation
Appendices

Eio
ist of Figures

Figure 1.1 System Development Cycle
Figure 4.1 Password Window

Figure 4.2 Menn Window

Figure 4.3 Patient Chart Window
Figure 4.4 Billing Window

Figure 4.5 Master File Window
Figure 4.6 Utility Window

Figure 4.7 Project Schedule

1-1
1-3
1-3
14
1-4

2-7

3-10
3-11
3-12
3-13
3-13
3-13

4-15
4-16
4-17
4-17
4-18
4-20
427
4-31

5-32

14

4-21
4-22
4-23
4-24
4-25
4-26
4-31




