

De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

Christ The King Hospital Billing System CTK-BS

An Undergraduate Special Problem Presented to the Faculty of Computer Studies Department College of Science De La Salle University - Dasmariñas

In Partial Fulfillment Of the Requirement for the Degree of Bachelor of Science in Computer Science

> Bautista, Gladys Lindzey Frani Mangahis, Jali Poblete Toledo, Venice Joy Tatlonghari

> > March 2002



De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

Abstract

A billing system is developed for Christ the King Hospital to address the problems of existing system such as tedious file management, production of monthly report, redundancy of work, and inconsistency in the computation of bills of a particular patient.

The proponents conduct interview to gather data that are needed in developing the software. Based on the interview, the proponents analyze the problem of the existing system and come up with the study that complies with the system requirement. Prototyping and system development life cycle are used in developing the software.

The general objective of the study is to developed an effective and reliable billing system, which includes the easy access of patients record, accurate calculation of bills, and efficient generation of monthly reports that are essentials to the institution.



De La Salle University – Dasmariñas

Table of Contents

Abatasa	4
ADSITIC	L

Acknowledgement

1.0	Introd	hiction	
1	1.1	The Problem and its Background	1-1
l	1.2	Statement of Objectives	1-3
	1.3	Significance of the Study	1-3
	1.4	Scope and Limitations	1-4
	1.5	System's Methodology	1-4 1-4
2.0	Revie	ew of Related Literatures	2-7
3.0	The E	Existing System	
	3.1	Current System Overview	3-10
	3.2	Administrative Setup	3-11
	3.3	System Coverage	3-12
1	3.4	System Inputs	3-13
	3.5	System Outputs	3-13
	3.6	Problem and Difficulties in the System	3-13
4.0	The P	Proposed System	
		8 4 - 8	
	4.1	Description	4-15
	4.2	Scope of the Proposed System	4-16
	4.3	System's Objective	4-17
	4.4	System Justification	4-17
	4.5	System Design	4-18
	4.6	Architectural Design	4-20
	4.7	Database Design Project Schedule	4-27
	4.8	Project Schedule	4-31
5.0	Sumn	nary, Conclusion, and Recommendation	5-32
Appe	ndices	, and accommondation	J-32
ŀ	graphy		
List o	f Figures		
	Figure		1-4
	Figure		4-21
	Figure		4-22
Ì	Figure		4-23
l	Figure		4-24
	Figure		4-25
]	Figure	e 4.6 Utility Window	4-26
	Figure		4-20 4-31